
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Invitation to Tender for the Provision of Agricultural Input Supply 

 
SELECTION OF SUPPLIERS and CONTRACTORS 

 
 
Organization:  
Service: 
Nature of Service: 
Duration of Services: 
Publication Date: 
Deadline Date:  
Ref No. 

 
 
Action Against Disasters Somalia (AADSOM)  
Supply of Agricultural Input  
Supplies and delivery of goods  
4 Months 
Feb 23, 2022 
Feb 28, 2022  
ADS/PQ/041/02/22 
 

 
1. BACKGROUND OF THE ORGANIZATION 
 
Action Against Disasters Somalia (AADSOM) is a national, non-for-profit humanitarian organization that is 
committed to save lives, alleviate suffering, and maintain human dignity in the face of man-made and natural 
disasters in Somalia. AADSOM was established in 2008 by a group of local professionals with a cumulative 
experience of over 20 years in the fields of humanitarian aid and development. AADSOM’s key thematic areas of 
intervention include Water, Sanitation and Hygiene (WASH), Food security and Livelihoods (FSL), Health and 
Nutrition (H&N) and Education. AADSOM seeks to bring about a paradigm shift on all its key thematic areas 
through greater mainstreaming and focus on the following cross-cutting themes: gender equality and environmental 
protection. This is because AADSOM firmly embraces gender mainstreaming as a strategy towards realising 
integration of gender perspectives into the preparation, design, implementation, monitoring and evaluation of 
programs, policies, and regulatory measures, with the view of promoting equality and accessibility between women 
and men henceforth combating gender-based discrimination in the humanitarian context. The organization advocates 
for impartial and unconditional aid delivery to affected communities in order to reduce the devastating impact of 
crises on the lives, livelihoods, and well-being of the communities it serves. 
 
AADSOM carries out targeted humanitarian interventions and development projects in Somalia with particular 
focus in Banadir region, Hirshabelle, Southwest and Puntland states of Somalia and has reached and extended 
humanitarian interventions to more than a million affected communities in those states of Somalia and Banadir 
region through emergency relief projects and community-enhancing initiatives.  
 
 
2. OBJECTIVES OF THE ORGANIZATION 
 
Rapid and effective humanitarian response to emergency situations and to ensure sustainable livelihoods support to 
boost – crises transition areas in the country through the provision of direct service delivery, technical 
assistance/consultation, field-based research/dissemination, and indigenous community empowerment through 
capacity building initiatives. 
 
3. REPORTING 
 
The service provider/supplier and or the contractor shall report to the concerned logistics Unit/Project Manager and 
Operation manager of Action Against Disasters Somalia based on field, regional and or head office.  

 



 

 

4. TIMING AND DURATION 
 
The companies score against the selection criteria will ONLY be communicated and requested each assignment 
RFQ and each assignment will have a duration that will be communicated with the concerned unit. The detailed 
Terms of Reference (TOR) for the assignment can be provided upon submission of RFQ (in person or by e-mail 
(procurement@aadsom.org ). 
 
AADSOM now invites the eligible logistic suppliers to indicate their interest in providing the Services. Interested 
suppliers should provide information demonstrating that they have: 
 

1. The required qualifications and relevant experience support documents. 
2. The capacity to perform the Services-brochures, description of similar assignments, experience in similar 

conditions in the past. 
3. Availability of appropriate skills among staff. 
4. Evidential support documents of zonal operation throughout Somalia. 
5. Valid registration both federal and regional levels. Core business of the company/firm and years in 

business. 
6. Specific experience in successfully implementing similar assignments (developing communication 

strategies and implementation plans) 
7. Experience of relevant services in an environment similar to where AADSOM operates (Puntland and 

South-Central Somalia) 
8. Technical and managerial organization of the firm (provide only the structure of the company, general 

qualification and number of key staff). Do not provide CVs of key staff. Key experts will not be evaluated 
at the shortlisting stage. 

 
The interested applicants may apply the below different services and MUST quote each lot Code in which it is 
applying.       
 

Category Category Description 
reference  
AADSOM/2022/002 Hotel Services (Lunch and Refreshments, Accommodations and Venue Hire) 

AADSOM/2022/003 Stationaries & Accessories (pens, flip charts, Cartridges, files and all office consumables/ supplies etc.) 
AADSOM/2022/004 o  Office furniture and accommodation supplies equipment. 
 o  School Furniture supplies (Desks, foams, black board, and chairs). 
 o  Furniture Child friendly tools and equipment. 
AADSOM/2022/005 Transportation (vehicle rental etc.) and road transportation 
AADSOM/2022/006 Construction works 
AADSOM/2022/008 Electrical fittings, bulbs and lighting materials, (installations, provisions, equipment & Accessories) 
AADSOM/2022/009 Food Stuff (Dry) 
  
AADSOM/2022/010 Water Services (installations, provisions, maintenance and equipment) 
AADSOM/2022/011 Geophysical & hydrological services, Borehole drilling and rehabilitation works 
AADSOM/2022/012 Solar Accessories, hand pumps, pumps, generators and installation services. 
  
AADSOM/2022/013 Third part monitoring and evaluation, assessments and surveys. 
  
AADSOM/2022/014 ICT equipment and Accessories 



 

 

 
 
5. SUBMISSION REQUIREMENTS 
 
Interested Suppliers/Consultants may submit their EOI to AADSOM’s Head Office in Mogadishu Procurement and 
Logistics Unit and Puntland Regional Office or by e-mail (procurement@aadsom.org ). 
 
A Supplier /Consultant will be selected in accordance with the Qualification Selection Criteria. 
 
Expressions of interest should be sent to the procurement unit email by Feb 28, 2022 at 4.45 p.m. local Time. 
 
Email Address: procurement@aadsom.org 
 
Special Procurement Conditions and Additional Information 
 
This call for Expression of Interest does not constitute a solicitation. We do not require bids or proposals at 
this stage; we merely seek your expression of interest in participating in a future tender.  
 
AADSOM reserves the right to change or cancel the requirement at any time during the EOI and/or 
solicitation process. AADSOM also reserves the right to require compliance with additional conditions as and 
when issuing the final solicitation documents. 
 
Submitting a reply to a call for EOI does not automatically guarantee receipt of the solicitation documents when 

issued. 
 
Invitations to bid or Requests for Proposals and any subsequent purchase order or contract will be issued in 

accordance with the rules and procedures of AADSOM. 
 

 

 

 
WISH YOU LUCK! 

 


